- 1 HJR1024
- 2 122015-2
- 3 By Representative Hall
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 21-APR-10

HJR1024

1			
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,		
3	RECOGNIZING THE 2010 TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CONFERENCE		
4	ON THE CAMPUS OF ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY.		
5			
6	WHEREAS, we note with pride and appreciation that		
7	the White House Initiative on Historically Black Colleges and		
8	Universities (HBCUs) and Alabama A&M University will sponsor		
9	the 2010 Technical Assistance Conference at Alabama A&M from		
10	April 26 through April 28, 2010; and		
11	WHEREAS, the theme of the Conference, which will		
12	explore new funding opportunities in support of the Obama		
13	Administration's priorities for HBCUs, is "From Steeples to		
14	Cathedrals: A New Relationship Between HBCUs and Federal		
15	Agencies"; and		
16	WHEREAS, Alabama A&M University, one of America's		
17	leading producers of African-American computer scientists,		
18	engineers, biological/biomedical scientists, mathematicians,		
19	environmental scientists, food scientists, and physicists, is		
20	uniquely suited to host and sponsor this Conference; now		
21	therefore,		
22	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH		
23	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we hereby recognize the 2010		

23

24

Technical Assistance Conference on the Campus of Alabama A&M

HJR1024

- 1 University and that, by copy of this resolution, we extend our
- 2 best wishes for a successful and productive event.

HJR1024

1			
2			
3	_		
4		Speaker of the House of Repres	entatives
5			
6		President and Presiding Officer	of the Senate
7 8 9 10 11 12		House of Representatives hereby certify that the within A ted by the House 22-APR-10. Greg Pappas Clerk	ct originated in
13 14 15			
16	Senate	22-APR-10	Adopted

17